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Hampton Roads 2045 Long-Range Transportation Plan

Transportation 
Vision

LONG-RANGE TRANSPORTATION PLAN (LRTP) OVERVIEW

▪ Blueprint for the region’s 
transportation future

▪ Identifies all regionally significant 
transportation projects

▪ Planning horizon of 20 years and is 
updated every 5 years

▪ “Fiscally Constrained” demonstrating 
how projects will be funded

*Fiscally constrained
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LOCAL/REGIONAL/STATE/FEDERAL COORDINATION

Project 
Development

Preliminary 
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PROJECT PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT PROCESS

Planning and 
Environmental
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Improvement 
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LRTP STAKEHOLDERS
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Government

Federal 
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Public
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Other (Business 
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Special Interest 
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2045 LRTP DEVELOPMENT MILESTONES
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Changing Conditions:  Regional 
Priorities, Demographics, 

Economy, Technology

YEAR 1 YEAR 2 YEAR 3 YEAR 4 YEAR 5
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YEAR 1 YEAR 2 YEAR 3 YEAR 4 YEAR 5
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YEAR 1 YEAR 2 YEAR 3 YEAR 4 YEAR 5
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YEAR 1 YEAR 2 YEAR 3 YEAR 4 YEAR 5
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HRTPO Project 
Prioritization Tool

Project Utility             
Ability to solve a problem

Economic Vitality 
Potential for economic gain

Project Viability 
Project readiness and 

compatibility

Total:  $28,591 Million

Source:  VDOT and HRTAC

$11,546

YEAR 1 YEAR 2 YEAR 3 YEAR 4 YEAR 5

2045 

PROJECT 

ID

PROJECT NAME FROM TO JURISDICTION

PROJECT 

UTILITY 

TOTAL

ECONOMIC 

VITALITY 

TOTAL

PROJECT 

VIABILITY 

TOTAL

TOTAL 

SCORE

2045-402 I-664/ MMMBT
Bowers Hill 

Interchange
Hampton Coliseum Mult i-jurisdict ional 78 88 40 206

2045-401
I-564/ I-664 Connector and VA-164 

Connector
I-564/ MMMBT VA-164 Mult i-jurisdict ional 70 86 33 189

2045-406
I-64 Southside Widening Including High 

Rise Bridge Phase II
I-464 I-664 Mult i-jurisdict ional 78 61 49 188

2045-403 I-664/ MMMBT Terminal Ave College Dr Mult i-jurisdict ional 66 79 38 183

2045-409 Mills Godwin Bridge Quail Hollow Waterview Rd Suffolk 37 51 30 118

2045-404 Upper James River Bridge
James Cit y County/  

Lower Peninsula

Surry 

County/ Southside
Mult i-jurisdict ional 55 44 16 115

2045-405 Sidney Bert ram Hazelwood Sr. Bridge N/ A N/ A Mult i-jurisdict ional 37 21 32 90

2045-408 Kings Hwy Bridge Godwin Blvd (Rte 10) Kings Hwy Suffolk 33 30 30 93

INTERSTATE

PRIMARY

URBAN

2045 

PROJECT 

ID

PROJECT NAME FROM TO JURISDICTION

PROJECT 

UTILITY 

TOTAL

ECONOMIC 

VITALITY 

TOTAL

PROJECT 

VIABILITY 

TOTAL

TOTAL 

SCORE

2045-402 I-664/ MMMBT
Bowers Hill 

Interchange
Hampton Coliseum Mult i-jurisdict ional 78 88 40 206

2045-401
I-564/ I-664 Connector and VA-164 

Connector
I-564/ MMMBT VA-164 Mult i-jurisdict ional 70 86 33 189

2045-406
I-64 Southside Widening Including High 

Rise Bridge Phase II
I-464 I-664 Mult i-jurisdict ional 78 61 49 188

2045-403 I-664/ MMMBT Terminal Ave College Dr Mult i-jurisdict ional 66 79 38 183

2045-409 Mills Godwin Bridge Quail Hollow Waterview Rd Suffolk 37 51 30 118

2045-404 Upper James River Bridge
James Cit y County/  

Lower Peninsula

Surry 

County/ Southside
Mult i-jurisdict ional 55 44 16 115

2045-405 Sidney Bert ram Hazelwood Sr. Bridge N/ A N/ A Mult i-jurisdict ional 37 21 32 90

2045-408 Kings Hwy Bridge Godwin Blvd (Rte 10) Kings Hwy Suffolk 33 30 30 93

INTERSTATE

PRIMARY

URBAN
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LRTP FISCAL CONSTRAINT

▪ Fiscal Constraint is the demonstration of sufficient 
funding to implement proposed transportation 
improvements

▪ Transportation funding/revenues “reasonably 
expected to be available” through 2045

▪ Project Costs are expressed in Year-of-Expenditure 
(YOE) dollars

▪ Project Prioritization Scores used as guide to 
constrain projects
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Revenue Forecast Project Costs
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TOTAL FORECASTED 2021-2045 REVENUES

TOTAL REVENUES FOR ADDITIONAL CAPACITY 

(2021-2045), IN MILLIONS

Regional HRTAC (HRTF and HRRTF) 
Revenues

$7,353 

Federal and State Revenues $4,193 

Local/Agency Revenues $1,019 

ADDITIONAL CAPACITY TOTAL $12,565 

Sources:  VDOT, HRTAC, Localities (Hampton, Newport News, Virginia Beach), SPSA

TOTAL REVENUES FOR MAINTENANCE AND 

ADMINISTRATION (2021-2045), IN MILLIONS

VDOT and Localities (including SMART 
SCALE State of Good Repair)

$13,580 

HRTF (Debt Service, Financing Expenses, 
Set-Aside for Financing)

$3,190 

HRRTF (Maintenance and 
Administration)

$275 

MAINTENANCE TOTAL $17,045 
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Total:  $29,610 Million
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DRAFT FISCALLY-CONSTRAINED LIST OF PROJECTS

Bridge and/or Tunnel Projects

Interstate Highway/Interchange 
Projects

Non-Interstate Highway/Interchange 
Projects (20 Locally Funded)

Intermodal/Freight Projects

Roadway Studies

Regional Transit Projects

Regional Transit Studies

Active Transportation Projects
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11

76

4

6

4

3

27
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PROJECT CATEGORY

ESTIMATED PROJECT 

COSTS, IN MILLIONS 

(YOE*)

Committed Projects $4,631 

10% Grouped Projects Set-Aside $283 

Regional Priority Projects (Highway, 
Transit, and Active Transportation)

$4,193

Other Planned Additional Capacity 
Projects (Highway, Transit, and Active 
Transportation)

$2,406 

Planned Locally Funded Capacity 
Projects

$934 

Planned Studies $87 

TOTAL $12,534 

DRAFT DEMONSTRATION OF FISCAL CONSTRAINT
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TOTAL REVENUES FOR ADDITIONAL CAPACITY (2021-

2045), IN MILLIONS

Regional HRTAC (HRTF and HRRTF) 
Revenues

$7,353 

Federal and State Revenues $4,193 

Local/Agency Revenues $1,019 

ADDITIONAL CAPACITY TOTAL $12,565 

*YOE – Costs expressed in year of expenditure to properly reflect inflation
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DRAFT AND REMAINING 2045 LRTP REPORTS
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DRAFT COMING SOON
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DRAFT FISCALLY CONSTRAINED LIST OF PROJECTS:  OUTREACH

Transportation Technical Advisory Committee

Community Advisory Committee

Freight Transportation Advisory Committee

HRTPO Board

30-Day Public Review Period – end March 19, 2021
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2045 LRTP 
CANDIDATE 
PROJECTS

LRTP APPLICABILITY 
AND LOCALITY 
COMPATIBILITY 

SCREEN

PROJECT 
EVALUATION AND 
PRIORITIZATION

HRTF SCREEN 
(ROADWAY 

PROJECTS ONLY)

FISCAL 
CONSTRAINT

TRANSPORTATION 
REGIONAL 

CONFORMITY 
ASSESSMENT

PUBLIC COMMENT 
OPPORTUNITY

PUBLIC COMMENT 
OPPORTUNITY

PUBLIC COMMENT 
OPPORTUNITY

PUBLIC INPUT 
OPPORTUNITY

IDENTIFY 
COMMITTED 

PROJECTS

PLAN 
ADOPTION
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LOOKING AHEAD

• Technical Stakeholder and Public Review of Draft Funding Plan/Fiscal 
Constraint

February – March 2021

• HRTPO Board Approval of Funding Plan/Fiscal ConstraintMarch 2021

• Transportation/Air Quality Conformity (approximately 3-month process)April 2021

• Complete documentation of 2045 LRTPMay – June 2021

• HRTPO Board Approval of 2045 LRTPJune/July 2021
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Funding Plan/Fiscal Constraint

Remaining 2045 LRTP Documentation



Hampton Roads 2045 Long-Range Transportation Plan

RECOMMENDED ACTION

▪ Approve a Resolution of 
Support for the draft 
2045 Long-Range 
Transportation Plan 
Fiscally Constrained List 
of Projects
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